Specification for Dispersion Slope
Compensating Module for
SMF Transmission Fiber
SMF-DK
Version 1.45 – 2017-04-28
OFS SMF-DK Specification
0 Ordering information
Order code format:
The following table lists the nominal dispersion for the various compensation lengths:
Compensated
fiber length [km]
Nominal Dispersion
1550 nm [ps/nm]
Order Code
5 85 SMFDK-S-005-yy-zz
10 170 SMFDK-S-010-yy-zz
15 255 SMFDK-S-015-yy-zz
20 340 SMFDK-S-020-yy-zz
25 425 SMFDK-S-025-yy-zz
30 510 SMFDK-S-030-yy-zz
35 595 SMFDK-S-035-yy-zz
40 680 SMFDK-S-040-yy-zz
45 765 SMFDK-S-045-yy-zz
50 850 SMFDK-S-050-yy-zz
60 1020 SMFDK-S-060-yy-zz
70 1190 SMFDK-S-070-yy-zz
80 1360 SMFDK-S-080-yy-zz
90 1530 SMFDK-S-090-yy-zz
100 1700 SMFDK-S-100-yy-zz
110 1870 SMFDK-S-110-yy-zz
120 2040 SMFDK-S-120-yy-zz
130 2210 SMFDK-S-130-yy-zz
140 2380 SMFDK-S-140-yy-zz
150 2550 SMFDK-S-150-yy-zz
Custom compensation lengths available on request
‘yy’ in order code reflects choice of connectors:
Connector code  Connector type
01 LC/PC connectors, 0.9 mm cable
02 SC/UPC connectors, 2.7 mm cable
03 FC/APC connectors (wide key), 3 mm cable
04 FMU/UPC connectors, 1.7 mm cable
05 SC/APC connectors, 3 mm cable
06 LC/APC connectors, 0.9 mm cable
07 SC/APC connectors, 0.9 mm cable
08 FC/APC connectors (narrow key), 0.9 mm cable
09 E2000 connectors 2.7 mm cable
10 FC/PC connectors, 3 mm cable
Other connector types available on request
‘zz’ in order code reflects choice of mechanical solution (see section 0 for details and drawings)
Mechanical code  Mechanical package
01 Spool size 140 mm x 22 mm (up to 90 km)
02 Spool size 165 mm x 22 mm (up to 130 km)
03 Spool size 175 mm x 23 mm (up to 150 km)
10 Standard DSCM box
Other spool sizes and DSCM box types available on request.
Example:
SMFDK-S-080-01-10: DSCM for compensation of 80 km SMF, with LC/PC connectors, standard box.
SMFDK-S-xxx-yy-zz
Mechanical option
Connector option
Compensation length [km]